the Contract Documents for the Project located at the Project Location set forth above.  The 
Contract Documents are defined below in Section 4 of this Construction Agreement. 

2. TIME OF COMPLETION.  Contractor shall complete all work under the Contract 
Documents within one hundred fifteen (115) calendar days of the effective date of the Notice 
to Proceed. Contractor shall begin work as of the effective date of the Notice to Proceed, and 
shall diligently proceed with and prosecute all of the work and comply with all requirements set 
forth in this Construction Agreement and the Contract Documents.

[...]

Liquidated Damage of the Contract Documents regarding the time of completion and liquidated 
damages. 

3. CONTRACT SUM.  Contractor shall faithfully perform all of the work under this 
Construction Agreement for the Grand Total Bid Price accepted by Owner in the amount of 
Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($499,750.00), payable by 
Owner to Contractor at the time and in the manner provided in the Contract Documents. 

4. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.  This Construction Agreement shall consist of this 
document and all of the Contract Documents, which are incorporated into and made a part this